# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2966064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIAOYU YANG	07/31/2014
YONG WU	08/01/2014
TSINGHUA ZHENG	08/01/2014
MATTHEW FINNERTY	08/01/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QED, LLC	
Street Address:	700 BETA DRIVE, SUITE 100	
City:	MAYFIELD VILLAGE	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44143	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14450312

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-308-3245

**Email:** jtkalnay@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF JT KALNAY, LLC Address Line 1: 701 WEST LAKESIDE AVE, #808

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QED-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN T KALNAY
SIGNATURE:	/John Kalnay/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=QED-10-Assignments\_Page\_1#page1.tif source=QED-10-Assignments\_Page\_2#page1.tif source=QED-10-Assignments\_Page\_3#page1.tif

PATENT 502919466 REEL: 033452 FRAME: 0469

source=QED-10-Assignments\_Page\_4#page1.tif source=QED-10-Assignments\_Page\_5#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Dr. Xiaoyu Yang.

whose address is 126 Nicola Ln, Indiana, PA 15701 USA

Dr. Yong Wu,

whose address is 2555 Kemper Rd. Apt 7, cleveland OH 44106

Tsinghua Zheng,

whose address is 12480 Falcon Ridge Rd, Chesterland, of 44026 and

Matthew Finnerty,

whose address is 2616 Ashurst Rd, University Heights, OH 4418

hereby assign all right, title and interest to QED, LLC, 700 Beta Drive, Suite 100, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143, USA, its successors and assigns, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in:

## Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) Coil With Integrated Decoupling

set forth in the patent application filed herewith for United States Letters Patent; the application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon the inventions or upon the applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for the inventions or upon the applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the inventions, the applications and the Letters Patent; the assignce being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of the inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of the assignee or otherwise as the assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all the Letters Patent to the assignee in

(1) Date: July 31, 2014

Dr. Xiaoyu Yang

(2)
Date: 8/1/2814

(3)

Date: Aw. 01, 2014

Tsinghua Zheng

(4) Bate: 8/1/20H

Matthew Finnerty